

SIX Analytics Services

Agreement

Version <u>1.002.00</u> | <u>01.09.2023</u>01.04.2025

SIX Exfeed AG Hardturmstrasse 201 8005 Zürich P +41 58 399 2977

Agreement for SIX Analytics Services

Between the undersigned

the Supplier: SIX Exfeed Ltd.

(hereinafter referred to as "SIX Exfeed"),

Having its registered office and principal place of business at Hardturmstrasse 201, 8005 Zurich, Switzerland and

the User:

(hereinafter referred to as "the User"),

Whose principal office is located at

Whereas

- **a.** SIX Exfeed is a direct or indirect supplier of SIX Analytics Services and willing to grant User the right to use SIX Analytics Products for the purposes as set out in this Agreement for SIX Analytics Services (hereinafter referred to as "**this Agreement**" or "**the Agreement**").
- b. The User wishes to use one or more SIX Analytics Products for the purposes as set out in this Agreement.

Now, therefore, the Parties hereto enter into an Agreement for SIX Analytics Services. This Agreement shall become effective as of [COMMENCEMENT DATE]

<u>The Agreement and shall consist of the following contract elements (hereinafter referred to as "Contract Elements")</u> which build an integral part of the Agreement:

- SIX Analytics Services: General Terms and Conditions
- SIX Analytics Product Guides
- SIX Analytics Services: Price List

The Contract Elements build an integral part of this Agreement and can be viewed, downloaded and printed in full at Exfeed: the real-time data feed from SIX (six-group.com).

By signing this Agreement, the User confirms that he has received, acknowledged and accepted the Contract Elements in their currently valid version. <u>Capitalized terms defined in this document shall have the same meaning</u> when used in the Contract Elements.

SIX Exfeed is entitled to change the Contract Elements unilaterally according to the provisions stated in SIX Analytics Services: General Terms and Conditions.

An individual SIX Analytics Product can be ordered via the "SIX Analytics Services: Order Form" on the Website. An Affiliate List is available on the Website and can be updated from time to time, subject to the provisions on the ordering of SIX Analytics Products of SIX Analytics Services: General Terms and Conditions.

Unless ruled otherwise in the Agreement, the Agreement (including the Contract Elements) the Agreement (including the Contract Elements) may only be modified or amended in writing upon bilateral agreement. -may only be modified or amended in writing upon bilateral agreement.

This Agreement (including the Contract Elements) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws of Switzerland. All disputes arising out of or in connection with the Agreement, (including the <u>Contract Elements</u>) including disputes on its conclusion, binding effect, amendment and termination, shall be resolved exclusively by the Courts of Zurich. This Agreement will be effective until terminated in accordance with the termination provision of SIX Analytics Services: General Terms and Conditions.

ĺ

Date:	Date:
For SIX Exfeed Ltd.:	For :
Name:	Name:
Function:	Function:
Name:	Name:
Function:	Function:

© SIX 09.202304.2025

SIX Exfeed AG

I

L

Hardturmstrasse 201 8005 Zurich Switzerland

T +41 58 399 2111